
FACILITIES 

ACTIVITY SCHEDULE TABLE A-9 
Facility Preconstructlon (Actlvlty Code LF21) 
And Constructlon (Actlvlty Code LF22), Fiscal Years 1990-1999 

Project Nameri 
Facildy 

Preconstruction 
cost 

($1 , W S b  

Faciidy 
Construction 

cost 
($1 ,"sb 

Lookouts 
Fall Mountain Lookout Reconstruction 
Calamity Lookout Replacement 
Sugarloaf and Calamity Lookout Toilet 

Lookout Storage Buildings Construction 
Frazier Lookout Construction 
Table Rock Lookout Reconstruction 

Construction 

John Day Administrative Site 
Warehouse and Open Storage 

BarnICorral Reconstruction 
Compound Suriacing 
Inspection Facility Reconstruction 
Water System Reconstruction 
Flammable Storage Construction 
Underground Fuel Tanks Construction 

Warehouse Roof Reconstruction 
Flammable Storage Construction 
Ranger Station Office 

Reconstruction 

Prairle City Ranger Station 

Completed 
1990 

1990 
1990 
1997 
1997 

NIA 
4 

2 
2 
3 

1990 
1991 

1991 
1990 
1998 
1998 

25 
54 

10 
24 

100 
20 

1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1995 
1996 
1996 

35 
2 
1 
9 
8 
2 
8 

1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1996 
1997 
1997 

1990 
1994 
1995 

276 
20 
15 
85 
80 
40 
90 

20 
40 

870 

Completed 
1993 
1994 

NIA 
4 

40 

Bear Valley Work Center 
Water System Reconstruction 
Electrical System Reconstruction 
Barracks Construction 

1991 
1994 
1997 

2 
4 
6 

1992 
1995 
1998 

10 
20 

110 

Crane Prairie Work Center 
Water System Reconstruction 
Electrical System Reconstruction 

Other Admlnlstratlve Sites 
Crow Flat Barracks 
Sunshine Guard Station Water 

System Reconstruction 
Bear Valley/Long Creek 

Ranger Station Office 
John Day Heliport 

Headquarters Construction 
BurnsISnow Mtn. Ranger Station 
Keeney Camp Barracks Construction 

1991 
1994 

2 
4 

1992 
1995 

10 
20 

1990 

1990 

1991 

1992 
1993 
1997 

5 

1 

50 

2 
NIAv 

5 

1990 

1991 

1992 

1993 
1993 
1998 

192 

10 

950 

70 

65 
NIAv 

iiProject priorities to be determined concurrent wth appropriate planning and funding schedules 
yRefer io the Ochoco Pian, A-IlCosts Accounted for thru Ochoco NF 
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